
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12194984

Procuring Entity MUNICIPALITY OF ANILAO - ILOILO

Title PROCUREMENT OF ICT EQUIPMENT TO BE USED BY ENGINEERING OFFICE

Area of Delivery Iloilo

Solicitation Number: 2025-087

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology Parts
& Accessories & Perip

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 72,594.00

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Nestor, Jr. A. Malunes
Municipal Assessor
4th Congressional District,
Anilao
Iloilo
Philippines 5009
63-33-3620459
63-33-3620459
engineeranilao01@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 05/07/2025

Last Updated / Time 04/07/2025 17:05 PM

Closing Date / Time 08/07/2025 10:00 AM

Description

1.) 1 - unit - DESKTOP COMPUTER
21.5-inch Monitor, Intel Core i7-12700 2.1GHz (25M Cache, up to 4.9GHz, 12 Cores)
Processor 8GB DDR4 Memory
1TB HDD + 256GB M.2 NVMe PCIe 3.0 SSD
NVIDIA Geforce GT1030 2GB: 1xDVI, 1xHDMI, DVD RW 8x
Wi-Fi 6 (802.11ax) (Dual Band) 2*2 + Bluetooth 5.2
Windows 11 with Keyboard & Mouse
Microsoft Office Home & Student 2021 License

2.) 1 - unit - UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)
Input Voltage: 230VAC
Input Voltage Range: 140-300VAC
Output Frequency: 50 or 60Hz
Output Waveform: Stimulated Sine Wave
Transfer Time: Typical 2-6ms
Typical Recharge: 9-10Hrs
Protection: Discharge, Overcharge, and Overload Protection
Backup Time: 6-30mins
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 ICT EQUIPMENT FOR
ENGINEERING OFFICE

PROCUREMENT OF ICT EQUIPMENT
TO BE USED BY ENGINEERING
OFFICE

1 Lot 72,594.00

Other Information
Submission of Quotation until July 8, 2025 @ 10:00 A.M.

Created by Nestor, Jr. A. Malunes

Date Created 04/07/2025

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help | Contact Us | Sitemap

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=12194984#
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=12194984#
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

